
2021-2022 Lehigh University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-11   Conf: 11-7   Home: 13-3   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Kramer, Mackenzie 30-30 927 30.9 172-383 .449 95-236 .403 38-50 .760 9 78 87 2.9 34 0 67 54 4 14 477 15.9
25 Grothaus, Emma 30-30 917 30.6 151-337 .448 25-82 .305 51-70 .729 77 196 273 9.1 46 0 45 65 55 31 378 12.6
20 Hottinger, Frannie 20-16 417 20.9 81-203 .399 20-62 .323 37-46 .804 41 70 111 5.6 37 1 14 42 0 12 219 11.0
10 Walker, Megan 28-28 685 24.5 113-281 .402 44-155 .284 22-31 .710 12 90 102 3.6 53 1 42 46 8 46 292 10.4
33 O'Brien, Meghan 30-18 599 20.0 59-137 .431 14-53 .264 11-17 .647 37 95 132 4.4 37 0 37 32 24 14 143 4.8
03 Steele, Clair 24-22 669 27.9 30-85 .353 13-36 .361 33-46 .717 5 40 45 1.9 36 0 131 33 4 27 106 4.4
05 Stemmer, Ella 30-0 304 10.1 38-110 .345 25-74 .338 10-12 .833 16 17 33 1.1 22 0 18 12 0 17 111 3.7
14 Van Eps, Kaylee 29-0 318 11.0 33-77 .429 13-39 .333 13-21 .619 11 51 62 2.1 18 0 20 16 3 10 92 3.2
12 Behar, Jamie 29-0 323 11.1 32-101 .317 18-67 .269 9-9 1.000 6 70 76 2.6 28 0 12 34 9 7 91 3.1
01 Harvey, Anna 29-6 412 14.2 31-81 .383 7-36 .194 15-17 .882 11 36 47 1.6 24 1 55 37 2 22 84 2.9
22 Albrecht, Maddie 29-0 241 8.3 14-41 .341 6-28 .214 11-14 .786 12 39 51 1.8 17 0 12 17 15 7 45 1.6
30 Brown, Maggie 13-0 57 4.4 7-14 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.3 4 0 3 0 1 1 16 1.2
24 Vargas-Bines, Jackie 17-0 63 3.7 3-11 .273 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 7 9 16 0.9 8 0 2 4 5 3 11 0.6
11 Eggenschwiler, Fabienne 17-0 68 4.0 1-7 .143 1-5 .200 2-4 .500 4 5 9 0.5 3 0 4 5 1 0 5 0.3
Total 30 6000 200.0 765-1868 .410 283-877 .323 257-344 .747 300 874 1174 39.1 367 3 462 413 131 211 2070 69.00
Opponents 6000 200.0 701-1880 .373 151-530 .285 251-354 .709 333 838 1171 39.0 403 1 328 422 90 196 1804 60.13

Team Statistics Lehigh OPP
SCORING 2070 1804
    Points Per Game 69.0 60.1
    Scoring Margin 8.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 765-1868 701-1880
    Field Goal Pct .410 .373
3 POINT FG-ATT 283-877 151-530
    3PT FG Pct .323 .285
    3PT Made Per Game 9.4 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-344 251-354
    FT Pct .747 .709
    FT Made Per Game 8.6 8.4
REBOUNDS 1174 1171
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 39.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 462 328
    Assists Per Game 15.4 10.9
TURNOVERS 413 422
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 211 196
    Steals Per Game 7.0 6.5
BLOCKS 131 90
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 9,271 5,415
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-579 14-387
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lehigh 519 501 589 461 2070
Opponents 403 492 479 430 1804

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 EAST STROUDSBURG W 82-35 833
11/12/21 SAINT PETER'S W 84-68 489
11/16/21 at Seton Hall L 77-87 529
11/19/21 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 91-72 509
11/21/21 MERRIMACK W 85-64 475
11/27/21 RIDER W 69-44 559
11/28/21 MISSOURI L 67-88 445
12/01/21 at Villanova L 60-65 719
12/04/21 BINGHAMTON W 79-68 515
12/18/21 DELAWARE ST. W 82-39 402
12/21/21 at George Washington W 70-57 0

* 01/02/22 at Colgate W 72-52 118
* 01/05/22 ARMY WEST POINT W 62-55 526
* 01/08/22 at Holy Cross L 53-64 55
* 01/12/22 BUCKNELL L 45-56 523
* 01/15/22 at Loyola Maryland W 72-61 168
* 01/19/22 NAVY W 99-65 552
* 01/22/22 BOSTON U. W 79-67 534
* 01/26/22 at Army West Point L 57-70 454
* 01/28/22 HOLY CROSS W 67-61 714
* 02/05/22 at Boston U. W 68-65 675
* 02/09/22 COLGATE W 72-56 521
* 02/12/22 at Lafayette W 76-52 356
* 02/16/22 at Bucknell L 54-56 523
* 02/19/22 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 73-49 724
* 02/22/22 at American L 45-64 168
* 02/23/22 at American L 52-61 0
* 02/26/22 LAFAYETTE L 61-65 950
* 03/02/22 at Navy W 64-42 411

03/07/22 at Bucknell L 53-56 1,239

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Lehigh University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-2   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Kramer, Mackenzie 18-18 562 31.2 100-223 .448 56-142 .394 25-31 .806 1 46 47 2.6 20 0 34 28 1 7 281 15.6
25 Grothaus, Emma 18-18 557 30.9 91-211 .431 16-52 .308 26-38 .684 51 111 162 9.0 28 0 25 33 35 15 224 12.4
10 Walker, Megan 16-16 399 24.9 67-173 .387 20-85 .235 12-18 .667 10 50 60 3.8 29 1 15 29 5 28 166 10.4
20 Hottinger, Frannie 10-6 163 16.3 20-70 .286 5-24 .208 12-18 .667 11 29 40 4.0 11 0 4 14 0 4 57 5.7
33 O'Brien, Meghan 18-14 369 20.5 33-79 .418 10-34 .294 5-9 .556 19 59 78 4.3 29 0 21 17 12 8 81 4.5
03 Steele, Clair 16-14 447 27.9 17-62 .274 9-27 .333 29-38 .763 4 29 33 2.1 22 0 88 21 2 15 72 4.5
05 Stemmer, Ella 18-0 187 10.4 25-68 .368 17-50 .340 6-6 1.000 9 9 18 1.0 10 0 7 6 0 11 73 4.1
14 Van Eps, Kaylee 18-0 238 13.2 25-57 .439 10-28 .357 11-17 .647 9 37 46 2.6 14 0 13 12 2 9 71 3.9
12 Behar, Jamie 17-0 209 12.3 22-61 .361 12-44 .273 2-2 1.000 1 45 46 2.7 19 0 8 19 4 4 58 3.4
01 Harvey, Anna 17-4 240 14.1 19-53 .358 3-20 .150 13-15 .867 7 24 31 1.8 11 0 30 25 2 15 54 3.2
30 Brown, Maggie 6-0 22 3.7 4-5 .800 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 1 0 9 1.5
22 Albrecht, Maddie 17-0 147 8.6 5-22 .227 3-16 .188 6-8 .750 7 25 32 1.9 10 0 5 11 10 2 19 1.1
24 Vargas-Bines, Jackie 8-0 31 3.9 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 5 5 0.6 3 0 0 1 2 3 6 0.8
11 Eggenschwiler, Fabienne 9-0 29 3.2 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.8 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 430-1089 .395 162-525 .309 149-203 .734 154 524 678 37.7 207 1 251 228 77 121 1171 65.06
Opponents 3600 200.0 422-1136 .371 71-289 .246 146-195 .749 196 530 726 40.3 240 0 201 228 53 97 1061 58.94

Team Statistics Lehigh OPP
SCORING 1171 1061
    Points Per Game 65.1 58.9
    Scoring Margin 6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 430-1089 422-1136
    Field Goal Pct .395 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-525 71-289
    3PT FG Pct .309 .246
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 3.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 149-203 146-195
    FT Pct .734 .749
    FT Made Per Game 8.3 8.1
REBOUNDS 678 726
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 251 201
    Assists Per Game 13.9 11.2
TURNOVERS 228 228
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 121 97
    Steals Per Game 6.7 5.4
BLOCKS 77 53
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 5,044 2,928
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-631 10-293
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lehigh 302 300 319 250 1171
Opponents 238 281 291 251 1061

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/22 at  Colgate W 72-52 118
01/05/22 ARMY WEST POINT W 62-55 526
01/08/22 at  Holy Cross L 53-64 55
01/12/22 BUCKNELL L 45-56 523
01/15/22 at  Loyola Maryland W 72-61 168
01/19/22 NAVY W 99-65 552
01/22/22 BOSTON U. W 79-67 534
01/26/22 at  Army West Point L 57-70 454
01/28/22 HOLY CROSS W 67-61 714
02/05/22 at  Boston U. W 68-65 675
02/09/22 COLGATE W 72-56 521
02/12/22 at  Lafayette W 76-52 356
02/16/22 at  Bucknell L 54-56 523
02/19/22 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 73-49 724
02/22/22 at  American L 45-64 168
02/23/22 at  American L 52-61 0
02/26/22 LAFAYETTE L 61-65 950
03/02/22 at  Navy W 64-42 411


